FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JULY 22

Number

7802
7803
7804

7805

7806

7807

7808

7809

7810

7811
7812

7813

7814

7815

Data Requested

Investigations into breach of Tenant Fees Act 2019
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
CCTV cameras

Autism Strategy

IT Project Plans

Looked After Missing Children

Social Housing Waiting Times People awaiting
temporary accommodation

Social Housing Waiting Times People awaiting
temporary accommodation

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Prompt Payment Data
Dog and Cat Boarding

Families in Temporary Accommodation

Fines issued for to motorists

Council Tax Arrears

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete

information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
23 for Trading Standards
1
3
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who is on the board
of the Lancashire Autism
1 Partnership Board
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens
0 services

0

0

2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

3
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

22 timescales



7816
7817
7818
7819
7820
7821

7822
7823

7824
7825

7826
7827

7828
7829
7830

7831

7832
7833
7834
7835

7836
7837

Dynamic Purchasing Systems
Use of Zero Hours Contract
PSPO Abortion Clinics

Next of kin Public Health Funerals
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Off Street Parking and Fines

Families/THomelessness/Benefits
Domiciliary Care

Council Tax Rebate
Return Home Interviews

Restoring Railways Funding

Strategic Housing Land Availability Assessment data
Recruitment Spending
Fines Issued under PSPOs

Compliance Officer

Contact details for Transportation Department
Tenant Arrears

Performing Animals Register

Playground Accidents

Homeless Children
Private Rented Sector
Dog Fouling

information not held

information not held

s21 Information reasonably
accessible to the applicant by
other means

Section 40(2) in conjunction
with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -
Personal Information

O UONIADN

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

2 for social care

19

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens

4 services

0

4

5

4
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
18
4



7838 information not held Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who are responsible for
Social Housing Waiting List 2 managing the housing waiting list
7839 REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
ECO4 Flex as part of ECO4 Order timescales



