FOI DISCLOSURE LOG JULY 22

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
7802 7803	Investigations into breach of Tenant Fees Act 2019 Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals	information not held	i	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 23 for Trading Standards
7804	CCTV cameras	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who is on the board of the Lancashire Autism
7805	Autism Strategy			Partnership Board REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7806	IT Project Plans	information not held	d	timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens
7807	Looked After Missing Children Social Housing Waiting Times People awaiting			0 services
7808	temporary accommodation Social Housing Waiting Times People awaiting			0
7809	temporary accommodation			0
7810	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			2 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7811	Prompt Payment Data			timescales
7812	Dog and Cat Boarding			3 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7813	Families in Temporary Accommodation			timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
7814	Fines issued for to motorists			for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
7815	Council Tax Arrears			22 timescales

7816 7817	Dynamic Purchasing Systems Use of Zero Hours Contract		2 4
7818	PSPO Abortion Clinics		2
7819	Next of kin Public Health Funerals		0
7820	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		5
7821	Off Street Parking and Fines		10
			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
7822	Families/Homelessness/Benefits		timescales
7823	Domiciliary Care	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
			2 for social care
7824	Council Tax Rebate		19
7825	Return Home Interviews	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible
			for social care and childrens 4 services
7006	Destania a Deilusera Francisca		4 services 0
7826 7827	Restoring Railways Funding	s21 Information reasonably	O
1021		accessible to the applicant by	
	Strategic Housing Land Availability Assessment data	other means	4
7828	Recruitment Spending	other means	5
7829	Fines Issued under PSPOs		4
7830			REASON FOR DELAY: Not
. 555			received response to our Request
	Compliance Officer		for Further Information
7831	·	Section 40(2) in conjunction	
		with Section 40 (3)(a)(i) -	
	Contact details for Transportation Department	Personal Information	2
7832	Tenant Arrears		20
7833	Performing Animals Register		6
7834	Playground Accidents		4
7835			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
7000	Homeless Children		timescales
7836	Private Rented Sector		18
7837	Dog Fouling		4

7838		information not held	Applicant referred to Onward
			Homes who are responsible for
	Social Housing Waiting List		2 managing the housing waiting list
7839			REASON FOR DELAY: Information
			not available within statutory
	ECO4 Flex as part of ECO4 Order		timescales